
 
 
 
 
 
 

meeting minutes 
 
 

 

About the meeting: 
 

Subject: ASCE Upper Peninsula Branch Q1 2020 Meeting 

Date: February 19, 2020 Time: 7:30am-8:00am 

Location: OHM Advisors Office, 424 Hancock St. Hancock MI, or Dow 873 at Michigan Tech 

Call in: 
By Computer https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/795994685 By Phone United States: +1 
(872) 240-3212  Access Code: 795-994-685 

 
 

Time slot:  

 

• Networking 

• Introduction of Branch Officers 
-Alice Roache-President 
-Audra Morse-Vice President 
-Ericka Malone-Secretary/Treasurer 

• Proposed meeting frequency and time 
-Time: 7:30 am  
-Frequency: 4x/year (quarterly – includes special events “non-meetings”) 
-Please provide any feedback via email on these meeting times/frequencies 

• Updated ASCE Bylaws – to be voted on at next meeting 
-Bylaws presented at meeting. Bylaws are being sent out with these minutes. Please 
review. At our next meeting we will discuss any changes and plan on voting to put 
them into effect at our next meeting.  

• Introduction of Members  

• Engineer’s Week 

 

• Lift Bridge Dedication-potential evening event with ASCE President  
-See attached for a Save the Date.  
-UP Branch plans to have a formal dinner the night before the event. Further details to 
come.  

 

• Discussion on what members want to get out of this group.  
-Collaboration with Student Groups 
-Continuing Education Credits 
            -Special request for Ethics Courses 
-Host meetings in other metro areas in the UP, look for other leaders to host.  
-Please submit more ideas via email 

 
Attendance: 

Name Email Address 

+19063606822  

+19064208410  

+19064872568  

+19067763301  

Dennis B Decator dennis.decator@dteenergy.com  

Gary Pennala gary.pennala@systemscontrol.com  

Bart Kirsenlohr Bart.kirsenlohr@systemscontrol.com  
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Tess Ahlborn tess@mtu.edu  

Audra Morse anmorse@mtu.edu  

Ericka Malone Ericka.Malone@ohm-advisors.com  

Alice Roache Alice.Roache@ohm-advisors.com  

Trent Rajala  Trent.Rajala@ohm-advisors.com  

Michael Markham Michael.Markham@ohm-advisors.com  

Lauren Cole lecole@mtu.edu  

Alex Baker Ambaker1@mtu.edu  

Nabhajit Goswami ngoswami@mtu.edu  

Pasi Lautala ptlautal@mtu.edu  

Isaac Pantti iepantti@mtu.edu  

Dennis Pantti paneng@charter.net  

Arman Tatar atatar@mtu.edu  

Aynaz Biniyaz abiniyaz@mtu.edu  

Kris Mattila mattila@mtu.edu  
 
 
Mark Your Calendars!  
Next Meeting Date:  May 20th, 2020 
 
 


